
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 317

TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.01.2019


STARTING OF NEW TRAINS


*317. SHRI MUTHAMSETTI SRINIVASA RAO (AVANTHI):


   Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether his Ministry has received proposals forwarded by the

Government of Andhra Pradesh for starting new trains; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by his Ministry in this regard, proposal-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COAL


(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a) & (b): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

*****


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF STARRED

QUESTION NO. 317 BY SHRI MUTHAMSETTI SRINIVASA RAO

(AVANTHI) TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 02.01.2019

REGARDING STARTING OF NEW TRAINS


(a) No, Madam. As per available records, no proposal has been received in the Ministry forwarded by the Government of Andhra

Pradesh for introduction of new trains.


(b) Does not arise.

*****

